
 

Registration Closing Date Friday 7th November 2025 

Scholarships Application Closing Date Monday 17th November 2025 

11+ Consortium Exam  
to be taken in current school or other agreed assessment 
centre  

Friday 28th November or 
Tuesday 2nd December or  
Thursday 4th December 2025 

11+ Consortium Exam 
to be held at Francis Holland, Sloane Square for candidates 
whose current school does not host the examination 

Tuesday 2nd December 2025 

Interview Day for ALL Applicants 
Please note Francis Holland, Sloane Square interviews 
every pupil who applies 

Friday 9th January 2026 

Classical Ballet Scholarship Audition 
Day 

Sunday 11th January 2026 

Art Scholarship Assessment Day 

Tuesday 13th January 2026 - Still Life 
Exercise 
Monday 19th January 2026 - Final 
Round Interviews 

Music Scholarship Audition Day Wednesday 14th January 2026 

Sport Scholarship Assessment Day Thursday 15th January 2026 

Drama Scholarship Audition Day Friday 16th January 2026 

Offer Date Friday 13th February 2026 

Deadline to Accept 
12 noon on  
Wednesday 4th March 2026 

 


